	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES					MAPPROVED
	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO	<u>). 0938-0391</u>
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· <i>`</i>		E CONSTRUCTION		PLETED
		34G158	B. WING	B. WING			C /03/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	LLARD DRIVE				6119 MALLARD DRIVE		
VUCA-IVIA				(CHARLOTTE, NC 28227		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	STAFF TREATMENT CFR(s): 483.420(d)(3 The facility must have violations are thoroug This STANDARD is r Based on record revi the facility failed to co investigation for 1 of c investigate injuries su The finding is: Review of internal reco incident report (IRIS) revealed client #1 reto therapeutic leave with Continued review of t at 12:00 PM staff hea found client #1 on the Further review of the nurse assessed the c ankle was swollen an report revealed that a were transported to th department (ED) for e report revealed that c the attending physicia	OF CLIENTS) e evidence that all alleged hly investigated. not met as evidenced by: ew and verified by interview, implete a thorough 1 sampled clients (#1) to istained by unknown origin. cords on 2/3/22 revealed an dated 11/29/21 which urned home from an injured left foot. he IRIS report revealed that rd a thump on the floor and e floor trying to stand up. IRIS report revealed that the lient and client #1's left d red. Review of the IRIS t 6:00 PM staff and client #1	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		
	dated 11/29/21 revea from therapeutic leave limp and swollen left a the internal investigat guardian told the nurs transported client #1 due to the client injuri	to the hospital on 11/26/21 ng her left foot. Further ative summary revealed that					
	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 02/11/2022

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I	D HUMAN SERVICES					FORM	D: 02/11/2022 APPROVED D: 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G158	B. WING			_		C 03/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
				61	119 MALLARD DRIVE			
VOCA-MALLARD DRIVE				С	HARLOTTE, NC 28227			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BI ICED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 154	additional treatment w Review of the internal revealed that on the a #1 was having difficul by the nurse and had warm to the touch. The revealed that the staff was transported by El- evaluation of the left for unsubstantiated the ir on allegations of negle origin. Further review completed as client # available during the suf following documentation review as requested: medical history, facilitit medical consults, discup up care and appointme body checks. Interview with the faci- that client #1's guardia discuss the client's inj nurse revealed that the took client #1 to the E- treatment was needed during the interview the up instructions were re- kept a copy. Continuer revealed that staff call PM to report that client Interview with the nurse tell her that client #1's that the client had falled the nurse revealed that home and assessed of was swollen and red.	vas needed for client #1. I investigative summary ifternoon of 11/29/21 client ty standing, was assessed a swollen left ankle that was he investigative summary accompanied the client and MS to the ED for further oot. The facility nternal investigation based ect and injury of unknown of the record was not 1's record was not made urvey upon request. The ion was not available for client diagnosis and y communication log, charge instructions, follow ients, nurses notes and lity nurse on 2/3/22 revealed an called her on 11/29/21 to ury to her left foot. The ie guardian reported she	W	154				

Facility ID: 922792

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 6

						E SURVEY		
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING					
						С		
		34G158	B. WING		0	2/03/2022		
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
VOCA-MALLARD DRIVE				6119 MALLARD DRIVE				
				CHARLOTTE, NC 28227				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE		
W 154	Continued From page	<u>.</u> 2	W 15					
VV 104			VV 15	4				
	The nurse also revealed during the interview that she was not sure why client #1 was not taken to							
	the hospital until 6:00							
	Subsequent interview	with the nurse revealed that						
	staff called on 2/2/22	to report that client #1 had a						
	•	us and was having some						
	-	inued interview with the						
	nurse revealed that staff called her again on 2/3/22 to report that client #1 had additional							
	mobility changes and							
		nterview with the nurse						
	•	s scheduled for a follow up						
		2 to remove the needle from						
	the left foot however t							
		taff not being able to get the						
		nurse also revealed during						
		staff reported on 2/3/22						
		difficulty standing and they ort the client to the hospital						
		with the nurse revealed						
		transport client #1 to the						
		s symptoms. The nurse						
		erview that she did not						
	complete nurses note	s for client #1 relative to the						
	-	needle embedded in the						
	foot and the assessm	ents of the client's foot.						
	Interview with the Pro	gram Manager (PM) on						
		vas not sure why an internal						
		initiated due to client #1's						
		group home. Continued						
		revealed that on 11/29/21						
		edical boot and wheelchair						
		e sewing needle remains in						
		ealed during the interview						
		llow up appointment on						
	1/21/22 the freature :	s healing, and the medical						

Facility ID: 922792

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I					FORM): 02/11/2022 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				
		34G158	B. WING		_	02/0	C 03/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE			
VOCA-MA	LLARD DRIVE			119 MALLARD DRIVE HARLOTTE, NC 2822	7			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE) CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 154	had a scheduled apporemove the sewing needle remain Further interview with were no team meeting changes in health stat during the interview the there was a delay in set for client #1 on 2/2/22 status. NURSING SERVICES CFR(s): 483.460(c) The facility must provi- services in accordance This STANDARD is r Based on record revi- failed to provide nursi- with the needs of 1 of responding timely to r change in client health Review of internal inv- provider was investiga- origin due to report fro- no treatment was give 11/26/21. Continued investigation revealed home on 11/29/21 and nurse swelling in foot difficulty walking. Further review of inter- client #1 returned to the approximately 10:00 / Subsequent review of	bintment on 2/3/22 to be dele however the client ent. The PM revealed that is in client #1's left foot. the PM revealed that there gs to discuss client #1's tus. The PM revealed hat she was unsure why eeking medical treatment due to a change in medical de clients with nursing e with their needs. tot met as evidenced by: ew and interview, the facility ing services in accordance 6 clients (#1) relative to not nedical concerns with a in status. The finding is: estigation 2/3/22 revealed ating an injury of unknown or mother/guardian stating en while at hospital on review of internal client #1 returned to group d staff reported to the facility and client #1 having mal investigation revealed he group home at AM on 11/29/21.	W 154					

Facility ID: 922792

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 6

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES		LE CONSTRUCTION		10. 0938-03 TE SURVEY		
ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		· · ·	A. BUILDING					
						С		
		34G158	B. WING		0	2/03/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	Ē	· · · · · ·		
VOCA-MALLARD DRIVE				6119 MALLARD DRIVE				
VUCA-INIA				CHARLOTTE, NC 28227				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE		
W 331	Continued From page	e 4	W 33	1				
		00 PM on 11/29/21 and the	VV 33					
		otified of client #1 refusing to						
	-	and foot swollen. The facility						
		group home and instructed						
	client #1 to be taken							
	department (ED) and client #1 was transported by							
	-	at approximately 6:00 PM.						
		ured left toe and a sewing						
	needle embedded in	1001.						
	Review of additional	documentation could not be						
	completed as the rec	ord for client #1 was						
		e survey. The following						
		not available during the						
	-	is requests: facility incident						
	discharge papers, an	, assessments, hospital						
		a physician consults.						
	Interview with the fac	ility nurse on 2/3/22						
	confirmed that client	#1 was sent to the ED on						
		eing able to stand. The						
		during the interview that staff						
		ent #1 had fallen and had a						
		nue interview with the facility e arranged for client #1 to go						
		2 for further evaluation.						
		2/3/22 with the facility nurse						
		d not document nursing						
	notes regarding repo	rt of unknown injury and she						
		r assessments, nursing						
	notes, and follow-up							
		v with facility nurse revealed in a medical boot and						
		e to left toe. Additional						
		ility nurse revealed that she						
		2/22 from staff that client #1						
		bility changes. The nurse						
		e received a second call on						
	2/3/22 from staff that	aliant #1's mahility was				1		

Facility ID: 922792

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/11/2022 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34G158		B. WING		C 02/03/2022			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
VOCA-MA	LLARD DRIVE				119 MALLARD DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28227		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 331	continuing to decline. during the interview th she did not send staff ED for medical evalua was told of missed ap	The nurse also revealed nat she was not sure why to transport client #1 to the ation on 2/2/22. The nurse opointment for client #1 t 11:00 AM on 2/3/22 while		331			

Facility ID: 922792

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 6